Resolution of the Town of Farmersville

Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor

Members of the Town Council: Donna Vickman | Pamela Tilton | Mark Heberling | Richard Westfall Clerk: Bridget Holmes

DATE:	
RESOLUTION NUMBER:	YEAR:
MOVED BY:	SECOND BY:
TITLE: Resolution Terminating Contract with the Law Firm of Hodgson Russ LLP for Legal Services related to Labor Negotiation;	
WHEREAS, the Town Board has determined that the legal services of Hodgson Russ LLP for labor negotiation are no longer necessary; now therefore be it	
be authorized and directed to notify	Iodgson Russ LLP is hereby terminated and the Supervisor y Hodgson Russ LLP of such termination and request that for any outstanding work performed to date, if any.
The resolution as stated above is hereby adopted by a majority vote of the Town of Farmersville Town Board at an official meeting held on the 10^{th} day of February in the year 2020, the ayes and nays take and recorded below:	
	Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor
	Donna Vickman, Councilmember
	Pamela Tilton, Councilmember
	Mark Heberling, Councilmember
	Richard Westfall, Councilmember
	CERTIFIED:
	Bridget Holmes, Clerk

Town of Farmersville